statements of Americas Energy Company (“AECo”) to give effect to its acquisition of Evans Coal Corp. (“Evans”). The
accompanying historical financial statements have been prepared by the Company without audit.  In the opinion of
management, all adjustments (which include only normal recurring adjustments) necessary to present fairly the financial
position and results of operations for AECo and Evans at Mach 31, 2010, and for all periods presented herein, have been
made.

The accompanying pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements should be read in conjunction with the historical
financial statements and related notes of Americas Energy Company and the financial statements and related notes of Evans
included in this filing.

 Contents
 Page

 Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet  5

 Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations  6

 Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Statements   7

4

AMERICAS ENERGY COMPANY - AECO
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

 Historical
  March 31, 2010
   Unaudited
   Pro Forma
 Americas Energy Evans Coal Pro Forma March 31,
 Company - AECo   Corp.   Adjustments   2010
ASSETS
 Current assets
 Cash $ 498,374  $ 6,935  $ -  $ 505,309
 Accounts receivable  256,377   -   -   256,377
 Other receivable  13,500   -  A  (13,500)  -
 Prepaid expenses  118,453   -   -   118,453
 Total current assets  886,704   6,935   (13,500)  880,139

 Mineral properties, net  2,554,926   452,691   B  27,046,079  30,053,696
 Property and equipment, net  96,753   1,318,578  B  3,044,072  4,459,403

 Other assets
 Investments  7,000,000   -  B  (7,000,000)  -
 Certificates of deposit  -   1,580,508   -   1,580,508
 Other assets  101,000   -   -   101,000

TOTAL ASSETS $ 10,639,383  $ 3,358,712   $ 23,076,651 $ 37,074,746

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY (DEFICIT)
 Current liabilities
 Coal production payable $ 172,012  $ -   $ -  $ 172,012
 Royalties payable  141,115   -   -   141,115
 Other payables and accrued expenses  157,500   13,500  A  (13,500)  157,500
 Current installments
 of obligations under capital lease  12,761   -   -  12,761
 Notes payable - related parties  245,166   1,298,892  B  (1,298,892)  245,166
 Note payable - other  13,514   -  B  1,580,508   1,594,022

 Total current liabilities  742,068   1,312,392   268,116   2,322,576

 Asset retirement obligation  616,000   1,267,120  B  (616,000)  1,267,120
 Accrued royalties  -   -  B  5,233,061   5,233,061
 Obligation under capital lease,
 less current installments  32,066   -   -   32,066
 Notes payable - long-term - related parties  779,888   -   -   779,888
 Notes payable - long-term - other  -   -  B  18,970,674   18,970,674

 Total liabilities  2,170,022   2,579,512   23,855,851   28,605,385

 Commitments and contingencies  -   -   -   -

 Stockholders' equity
 Common stock  70,505   5,000  B  (5,000)  70,505
 Additional paid-in capital  9,167,982   181,026  BC  (181,026)  9,167,982
 Accumulated deficit  (769,126)  593,174  BC  (593,174)  (769,126)

 Total stockholders' equity  8,469,361   779,200   (779,200)  8,469,361

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY $ 10,639,383  $ 3,358,712   $ 23,076,651  $ 37,074,746

See accompanying notes
5

AMERICAS ENERGY COMPANY - AECO
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

  Historical
   Unaudited
   Pro Forma
 Americas Energy Evans Coal Pro Forma March 31,
 Company - AECo(1)   Corp.(2)   Adjustments   2010

REVENUES
 Coal sales   $ 3,556,669  $ 76,098   $  $ 3,632,767
 Oil sales  22,075   -   22,075
 Other income   -   77,000   77,000

 Total revenues   3,578,744   153,098   3,731,842

OPERATING EXPENSES
 Cost of coal sales (exclusive of
 depreciation, depletion and accretion)  3,280,732   229,958   3,510,690
 Cost of oil sales (exclusive of
 depreciation and depletion)  42,035   -   42,035
 Depreciation, depletion and accretion  46,349   377,435   423,784
 Officers' compensation, including
 stock based compensation of $200,000  440,270   -   440,270
 General and administrative expenses  275,501   18,339   293,840

 Total operating expenses  4,084,887   625,732   4,710,619

 Loss from operations  (506,143)  (472,634)   (978,777)

OTHER EXPENSES
 Interest income  -   22,754   22,754
 Interest expense  (262,983)   (18,678)   (281,661)

LOSS BEFORE INCOME TAXES  (769,126)   (468,558)   (1,237,684)
PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES  -   -   -

Net loss $ (769,126) $  (468,558)   $ (1,237,684)

Basic and diluted loss per common share $  (0.04) $  (4.686)   $ (0.02)

Weighted average common shares outstanding   53,504,600   100   53,504,700

(1)  Americas Energy Company - AECo - for the year ended March 31, 2010
(2)   Evans Coal Corp. for the nine months ended March 31, 2010

See accompanying notes
6

AMERICAS ENERGY COMPANY - AECO
NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Acquisition of Evans Coal Corporation

On March 31, 2010, America’s Energy Company, Inc. (AECo) finalized its agreement with Evans Coal Corp.
(“Evans”) and its sole shareholder whereby AECo purchased all of the Evans’ outstanding common shares from its
sole shareholder for a total of $32,000,000.  The purchase price consists of the following: